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Reploatime —npo#s 0
JALLOWANCES FOR TENANT-FURMISHED UTILITIES
Zanesville | “Vlﬂtropoh-an Housing Authorty 1/ 1/1/2023
Single Family Vo
0 bed 1 bed 2 bed 3bed | 4bed 5 bed
Heating |
a. Natural gas 353 $57 SE0|SE NGO $76 $79
b. propane; $43 $53 581 $93 5124 §739
c. electric | ! 327 337 548 $58 §71 581
I Tueloll | - $45 570 582 $102 $127 5149
Cooking i o
a. natural gas i 33 $3 RES $3 3 53
b Propans _ 57 $11 A\ $1 317 323 827
¢ electic i 52 S 1] S 54 59
f ; ' WA ~__ ] )
Other Electric ; \ @' 4 L i/
a electic | 518] n 1/SPZ| S2e R pan s3q] \ 7 838
' 4 U A/ i A\
Air Conditioning I i Y A0\ ‘ \V/
a. electric | | NN LY RN 168l7 NJsz21] §24
| N N\ T 3\ \IN |
Water Heating ! AN T " \ v
a_natural gas U\ o IV 59 89‘ 13T S]2 $19 $21
b. Propane] U\ I\ %7, | $30\ 17933 542 §47
|c. eleciic I\ \ \§4/V QQ s34 UM 513 $17 322
i \ I~ N " \
! \/ v N[
|Water & Sewer Rt ~ s ,
(Uresden \ 8551 [\ S55] 380 368 573 $78
[Frazeysburg \, 558, | \ 58 558 558 558 555
lew Concord $27]  \ \654 582 SIS 5257
l Rosevilla 580 'WSO $94 3138 $189 5213
I Zanzsvilz 7 1\333%\}\&4&3 Solemmegs | 5117|5149
| I |
Water [only) , LW
{Eash | Muskingum “$30 $30] , _ 535 $67 581 556
|Maysvillz T 325 $32] \ 345 574 5103 $131
|Philo | ' 857 \$25¢ \, 826 $25 $25 §25
S0 Zc“:z‘esville ' 519 { ‘@19 \_x 827 335 343 $51
[Zangsville EE) 3 \ 518 $28 $35 345
Sewer {only) Yy \\\// }
Muskingum County 5481 A\ (4% $48 348 548 $45
So. Zanesville saa \/ 548 548 $48 $438] $48
Trash Collection | | :
City of Zanesvilla 522 572 $22 |l 372 S22
5 Zanesvilla 518 518 $18 518 318 s18
COther areas $20 320 320 320 $20 820
Rangefiiicrowave 58 38 38 S/ 57 $7
Refrigerator 36 $6 $6 %9 $10 310
T
!

M






Heim, Kimber

From: Moorman, Patty

Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2024 2:23 PM
To: Heim, Kimber

Cc: Missler, Travis: Wooldridge, John
Subject: RE: 115989 PCL 010-1

Kimber,

Please forward the requested revisions/information as stated below as soon as possible so that | can approve the
claim for this Displacee.

. ]
fi{aiy &ﬁﬁﬁ?"m&%

Relocation Unit Manager

ODOT Office of Real Estate, MS 4120
1980 W. Broad St., Columbus, OH 43223
Cell 1-419-551-8716
Patty.Moorman@dot.chio.gov

s

| ﬁw Department of
> Transportation

From: Moorman, Patty
Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2024 9:41 AM
To: Heim, Kimber <Kimber.Heim@dot.ohio.gov>

Cc: Missler, Travis <Travis.Missler@dot.ohio.gov>; Wooldridge, John <John.Wooldridge @dot.ohio.gov>
Subject: RE: 115989 PCL010-1

Kimber,

I have completed the review of your billing package. This is what | need and/or corrections that needto be
made. Many of these | previously requested. These need made ASAP so that the RSP can be submitted for
billing. This RSP should have been billed back in June when the lease was signed so this needs to be your
priority. I will not sign the claims until | have the revisions. |am teaching classes next week Tuesday through
Thursday so please provide me with all the revisions tomorrow or early Monday.

First, allinfo needs to be in RealOS as soon as you have the corrections made and before the rw hill is prepared.
I see a copy of the utility worksheets now, but you have not circled the utilities for the replacement to support the

numbers you are utilizing. itis just a blank worksheet. You need 1o indicate the type of utitity (circle), the category
1



6603.09 Billing Package- Owner Occupant of Less than 90 Days or
Tenant Occupant Who Rents

A. The complete billing package must be approved by the Relocation Reviewer prior o
the Residential Claim Form (RE-617) being presented to the Displaced Person for
signature. The contents of the billing package for a replacement housing payment are:
1. \W-9Fsrm and Vendor Information Form (VIF), as applicable.
2. Original and one copy of the Residential Claim form {RE-617). v o)
3. One copy of the Residential Site Occupant Relocation Record form {RE-610). /
4, One copy of the Relocation Comparables and Additive Computation form (RE- . o
611) plus the Utility Allowance Schedule for the site and comparables. 4 i 2 ( 5
5. One copy of the RE 607 with attached, signed and dated lease or three rent / ‘0 ! P
receipts for the acquired site and one rent receipt for the replacement site, plus
the Utility Allowance Schedule for the replacement site. no N‘"Uf“&” ‘;)‘ {—
6. One copy of the Economic Rent, if applicable, including:
2. One copy of the documentation to support all figures used in the
Economic Rent computation.
. One copy of the Tenant income Verification form (RE-604) if the 30% of income
pproach is applicable. Include a copy of the appropriate U.S. Department of
ing and Urban Development’s Annual Survey of Income Limits for the
ickousing and Section 8 Programs web page highlighted for the project
area.
8. One copy of the Decent, Safe and Sanitary Certification form (RE-616). v
9. One copy of the Relocation Offer Letter/90-Day Notice Letter (RE-O or RE-T).
10. One copy of the memo to file on a request for Last Resort Housing, if
applicable. I}E
“Gne copy of the memo to file on a request for the use of Less than Three
Comparables, if applicable.
/uszﬁe copy of the Assignment Letter when payment isto be made to a third
party. The assignment must be signed and dated by both the Displaced Person
and the Assignee. The Assignee’s tax identification number should also appear
on this form.
“One copy of any Appeal Letter and related documentation, if applicable.
14. One copy of the Relocation Agent’s typed notes (RE-615). P
15. One copy of any miscellaneous documentation or memos to file in support of
payments, as applicable

Publ



6603.09 Billing Package- Owner Occupant of Less than 90 Days or Tenant Occupant Wheo Rents

A. The complete billing package must be approved by the Relocation Reviewer prior to the Residential Claim Form
(RE-617) being presented to the Displaced Person for signature. The contents of the billing package for a
replacement housing payment are:

1. W-9 Form and Vendor Information Form (VIF), as applicable.
/
2% Origin;"l‘ and one copy of the Residential Claim form (RE-617).
3.“/One copy of the Residential Site Occupant Relocation Record form (RE-610).

4. Qne copy of the Relocation Comparables and Additive Computation form (RE-611} plus the Utility
Allowance Schedule for the site and comparables.

5. One copy of the RE 607 with attached, signed and dated lease or three rent receipts for the acquired site
and one rent receipt for the replacement site, plus the Utility Allowance Schedule for the replacement
site.

6. One copy of the Economic Rent, if applicable, including:
a. One copy of the documentation to support all figures used in the Economic Rent computation.

7. One copy of the Tenant Income Verification form (RE-604) if the 30% of income approach is applicable.
Include a copy of the appropriate U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development’s Annual Survey
of Income Limits for the Public Housing and Section 8 Programs web page highlighted for the project
area.

8. One copy of the Decent, Safe and Sanitary Certification form (RE-616).

9. One copy of the Relocation Offer Letter/90-Day Notice Letter (RE-O or RE-T}.

10. One copy of the memo to file ona request for Last Resort Housing, if applicable.

11. One copy of the memo to file on a request for the use of Less than Three Comparables, if applicable.

12. One copy of the Assignment Letter when payment is to be made to a third party. The assignment must
be signed and dated by both the Displaced Person and the Assignee. The Assignee’s tax identification
number should also appear on this form.

13. One copy of any Appeal Letter and related documentation, if applicable.
14. One copy of the Relocation Agent’s typed notes (RE-615).

15. One copy of any miscellaneous documentation or memaos to file in support of payments, as applicable



punt cov p

{(number of bedrooms) and then total up the utilities for that location on the bottom, indicate the location ofthe

site that the form is for. A blank form does not tell me apythipg.
) — A4 Lg»ﬂ, Asple et %’4{
n date

RE611T has avdilabffity dite as 1/1/2024 but RSP approval on 1/30/2024. The availability date needs to be 0
offeris approved, and agam on date offer is made. Notes need to mdncate you checked on the availability of the
2 S d"é

comps on day ofthe -‘q W o éétu
}M Unids Cruld { (/rz‘z/ L'f'.,
Where is the RE611pg2 signed by me, the reviewer, approvmg the ? Aﬁl k'{' lqih«._- («U“éw'z L—/
. Mitrdce

The market rent table dated January 18, 2024 does notﬁave the preparer’s signature.

I

T 4
Claims for second installment and final payment is not signed by you, the relocation ag%ntt

Previously requested-Since the replacement site is owned by the father, please ask for sul%%that itwasa
previous rental and that the rent being charged is market rent.  Since the son will ba renting from the father, we
need more support that it is arms length and he will actually be paying rent. Has he been paying rent and does he
have proof of payment? | don’t see any support for this being a rental, other than the father owns it and the kids
are movingin. Old Leasment recelp ame of previous tenant so-you can verify it was used as a rental unit.

TR W A

RE-607 Rentand Ut |E|ty verification Torm is only partially completed and is not signed by the landlord or the tenant.

There are a lot of ope%‘che RE&10 that need filled in. You are showing an owner RHP. | assume that is the
FMVE and does not go in that location on the form. You need to show the status of the acquisition on the form. Top
section-add FMVE and Approval Date. In the Fourth Section: Add Last Date to file claim (18 months from date of
offer}); Date of Final Acquisition Payment; Date Contract for Subject Signed; 90 day Expiration Date Date filed by \’.

AG (NA); Vacate Notice (NA) Expiration of Vacate (NA). ‘vj\.\kf/ W v WWZ 6/

Relocation notes- Previously requested-On your notes, add your initials after eagh entry or sign your
signature at the bottom of each page. You are showing one set of initials on the last page only. Your
initials after each entry verifies who made the contact with the Displacee for that entry.

Clarification needed in the notes: _/
1) Where did the meetings take place on 11/15/23, 12/14/23, 6/5/24
2) Memo says ii? approved 1/30/2024. Entry in the notes should state RSP was approved and the amount
for that date.

3) Why was relocation offer not coordinated with acquisition offer to ensure ¥ daygimeline to %
relocation benefits was met? Notes need to explain th|s ‘(D WJ

4} Was there still personal property visible outside on 2/7/247

5} Where did you run into Thomas Jron 2/7/247

6) DS&Sisimportant to complete BEFORE a signed lease nol “now that it is official with a signed

lease”. Notes should indicate why you were not able to comptete the DS&S prior to the Displacees signing
a lease and moving in.

_Photos of the replacement site should be with the DS&S form. ﬂw#ﬂﬁ , %ﬁm

Compliance Issues with this file that cannot be corrected at this pom{ butshouid clearly be discussed in the notes
as to why they did or did not occurin a timely manner as policy directs: Offer made on 2/1/2024 but not
acknowledged until 6/7/2024 by the Displacees. Offer left taped on the door, not hand delivered to the Displacees.
Offer to tenant not made within 7 days of acquisition offer. DS&S inspection on the replacement site completed
6/7/2024 but lease signed 6/6/2024-inspected after move in. Move authorized on 6/7/2024, but notes say move
inspection on 5/6/2024 and then post move in luly. Displacees moved out before the move authorization

letter. RSP billing two months overdue from date lease was sighed.

2



10-1P Eor Thomas Sr., The move authorization letter for Thomas Sr left at the displacement site per notes.
Did you confirm he received it? Do you have a signed copy of receipt of letter? Do you have the
assignment of warrant for the move payment to Thomas Jr signed? Ready to bill the move costs?  Where
is the documentation and claim for this payment?

'f&mffy J!Z;C?ﬂliﬁ’é

Relocation Unit Manager

ODOT Office of Real Estats, MS 4120
1980 W. Broad St., Columbus, OH 43223
Cell 1-419-551-8715
patty.Moorman@&dot.ohio.gov

[ransportation

'—Z’Ig, Department of
' T

Erom: Heim, Kimber <Kimber.Haim@dot.ohio.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 3:30 PM

To: Moorman, Patty <patiyv.l/ oorman@dot.chio.gov>
Subject: 115989 PCL0O10-1

Afternoon Patty:

Have you completed your review? If not, do you agree with the payment as the Thomas
has contacted me the landlord is antsy? If you do, I will process the 1%t instaliment and
Move Reimbursement.

Kimber L. Hela

Realty Specialist Manager

ODOT - District 5

9600 Jacksontown Road

Jacksontown, OH 43030

Ph: 740-323-5422 (direct) Cell: 740-814-0708

FAX_: 740-323-5125
/AW, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF

& TRANSPORTATION



Heim, Kimber

From: Moorman, Patty

Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2024 9:34 AM
To: Heim, Kimber

Subject: RE: 115989 MUS 376

Here’s how you do the quarterly payment calculation for Thomas Jr.

6603.07 Disbursement of the Rent Supplement Payment

A rental assistance payment is made directly to the Displaced Personin a lump sum if it is $12,000.00 or less.
If the payment is more than $12,000.00, it will be dishursed directly to the Displaced Person in quarterly
instaliments until the balance of the Rent Supplement is $12,000.00 or less, and then the balance will be
paid to the Displaced Personin a lump sum. The quarterly instaliment is the total of three months of the

Displaced Person’s total rent payment (not to exceed the prime comparable property’s combined rent and
utilities).

Example
Displacement dwelling rent and utilities $800 per month
Comparable dwelling rent and utilities $1,250 per month
Replacement dwelling rent and utilities $1,350 per month
Total Rent Supplement Payment $1,250 - $800 = $450 x 42 = $18,900
1st quarter installment $1,250 x 3 months = $3,750
Balance after first installment 515,150
2nd quarter installment $1,250 x 3 months = $3,750
Balance after second instaliment $11,400




3rd quarter / Final payment $11,400

If the Displaced Person has a poor rental history, bad credit or any other type of obstacle to obtaining

replacement housing, a rent supplement payment may be assigned directly to the landlord at the
replacement dwelling.

From: Heim, Kimber <Kimber.Heim@dot.ohio.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2024 7:47 AM

To: Moorman, Patty <Patty.Moorman@dot.ohio.gov>
Subject: RE: 115989 MUS 376

Morning Patty:

I will sending to you today and you will never believe this..well, maybe you
will....Thomas Sr.....finally called me and we met yesterday to get his signature on his PP
move and the Assignment of Warrant to Thomas Jr for his move

reimbursement. Thomas Sr. explained to me his reasoning for not wanting paid direct

and the fact Thomas Jr. and his friends did most of the work, he just dropped the dump
truck.

I will send Thomas Jr 1%, move reimbursement package. 2" his RSP package and 3™ will
be Thomas Sr.

ivaber L. FElm

Reaity Specialist Manager

QODOT - District 5

9600 Jacksontown Road

Jacksentown, OH 43030

Ph: 740-323-5422 {direct} Cell: 740-814-0708
FAX: 740-323-5125

{Té} OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
\&” TRANSPORTATION

%

From: Moorman, Patty <Patty.Mocrman@dot.ohio.sov>
Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2024 6:43 AM

To: Heim, Kimber <Kimber.Heim@dot.ohic.gov>
Subject: RE: 115989 MUS 376

Still looking for the information on these two parcets so we can get them billed.

5%13‘%}/ %u;mm’a

Relocation Unit Manager

ODOT Office of Real Estate, MS 4120
1980 W. Broad St., Columbus, OH 43223
Cell 1-415-551-8716



Patty.Moorman@dot.ohio.gov

% Department of
7. Transportation
oy P

From: Heim, Kimber <iimber. Helm@dot.ohio.gov>
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2024 7:59 AM

To: Moorman, Patty <Patty.Moorman@dot.chio.gov>
Subject: 115989 MUS 376

Great news, Monday Thomas had emptied the entire house. I have an assignment of
warrant for the father who is still very elusive as far as a face to face.

1 will resend all the documents from before your vacation, and we left it at the 15t
payment amount for RSP needing calculated. 1 am headed out to Guernsey County
today for an acquisition meeting. Monday and Tuesday were scheduled but listening to

a phone call right now, I think my day on Monday is getting altered...so let’s tentatively
schedule Tuesday morning at 9?

Hope you have recovering weekend from all your travel and jet lag....

Best regards,

Kinber L. Helm

Reatty Specialist Manager

ODOT ~ District 5

9600 Jacksontown Road

Jacksontown, OH 43030

Ph: 740-323-5422 (direct) Celt: 740-814-0708
FaX: 740-323-5125

B OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
(@ TRANSPORTATION



Heim, Kimber

From: Moorman, Patty

Sent: Thursday, August 8, 2024 4:17 PM

To: ;k Heim, Kimber

Cc: \7/ Missler, Travis

Subject: /\\\ V4 RE: 115989 PCL 10-1 Move Cost Billing Package
Attachments: 1 4

\7(,., 115989 MUS 376 PCL 010-1 MMO KH2PM re Move Cost Approved 08082024.pdf\ }Le
7 1Y

\J\\\\lg}( \J(\u j“( 1
RE610-Top section-add FMVE and Approval Da’;{;’m the Fourth Section: Add L?éate to file claim (18 months

from date of affer); Date of Final Acquisition Payment; Date Contract for Subject Signed; 90 day Expiration Date:
Date filed by AG (NA); Vacate Notice (NA) Expiration of Vacate {NA).

On your notes, add your initials after each entry or sign your signature at the bottom of each page.

Please send me your revisions once made. Thenyou are good to bill for the move costs. You need 1o add this allto
RealOS and do the billing in RealOsS.

c@'ﬁ{y ﬁ;ﬁrmzzn

Relocation Unit Manager

ODOT Office of Real Estate, MS 4120
1980 W, Broad St., Columbus, OH 43223
Cell 1-419-551-8716
patty.Moorman@dot.ohio.gov

cza' ﬁiﬂ‘l Department of
- Transportation
B i

from: Heim, Kimber <Kimber.Heim@dot.chio.gov>
Sent: Thursday, August 8, 2024 3:25 PM

To: Moorman, Patty <Patty.Moorman@dot.chio.gov>
Cc: Missler, Travis <Travis.Missler@dot.ohio.gov>
Subject: 115989 PCL 10-1 Move Cost Billing Package

Attached is the billing package for the Move Cost Reimbursement.

Kivaber L. Hebi

Realty Specialist Manager

ODOT - District5

9500 Jacksentown Road

Jacksontown, OH 43030

Ph: 740-323-5422 (direct) Cell: 740-814-0708
FAX: 740-323-5125



RE-610 STATE OF OHIO County MUS
5/3/2017 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Route 376
Section  5.09
RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD Parcel No.  010-1
PID No. 115989
Displaced Person(s): Thomas Rodgers, Hope Miller
Date Interviewed: 6/15/23
Site Address: Home Phone: N/A
8895 Gaysport Hill Road Cell Phone: TA0-487-8603, T40-487-8504, 740-647-2404
Gaysport, OH 43720 Email Address: o
Date of Occupancy: 171721 Occupancy Class:  Tenant: 90 Days or more
Is owner considering retention of the home?: No _
Js there a mortgage on the site dwelling? No Balance: $0.00 /Eo Type: 0 % Rate: 0.00%
Mobile Home Rent: 000 Monthly Dwelling Rent: $0.00 ilities for Dwelling: $144.00
Mobile Home Lot Rent:  $0.00 \ Utilities for Lot: $0.00
FMVE: : 2 itﬁ@ Approval Date: %” E ; ) \4]% : Approval Date:
THSC: Approval Date: V=~ ‘\u/ V. THSC Approval Date:
Owner Occupant: Y Tenant Occupant:
Price Differential Computation:  $0.00 Rent Differential Computation: $18,438.00
Price Differential Approval Date: Rent Differential Approval Date: 1/30/2024
Revised Price Differential Computation:  $0.00 Revised Rent Differential Computation:  $0.00
LRH Approved?: 0 LRH Approved?: Yes
Less than (3) Comps Approved?: 0 1 ess than (3) Comps Approved?: N/A
# of Referrals 4 Date Sent: 12212004 # of Referrals: Date Sent:
# of Referrals: Date Sent: # of Referrals: Date Sent:
Date Move Approved:  6/7/2024 Initiation of Negotiations: 1/13/2024
Move Auth. Date:  6/7/2024 Price Differential Offer Date:  2/1/2024
Move Type: Revised Price Differential Offer Date:
Actual Move Date:  7/11/2024 Date Contract for Subject Signed:
Post Move By: Kimber L. Heim 90-Day Expiration Date:
Date of Post Move:  7/15/2024 Date filed by Ag's office:
Last Date to file a claim: Vacate Notice Delivered:
Date of Final Acquisition Payment: Expiration of Vacate Notice:
Address Relocated To:
883 Goddard Street Dwelling Type:  2-Story Single Family
Zanesville, OH Other:
Is Replacement DS&S: Yes
Occupancy Status of Replacement: Tenani
Distance moved: 19.00 Temporary or Permanent Move?: Permanent
Appeal Data
Date: Appeal Granted or Denied?:

Basis for granting:




RE 607 STATE OF OHIO

County MUS

el DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION P e

TENANT RENT AND UTILITY VERIFICATION

Parcel No. 010-1

Pid No, 115989

Verification of Utilities

The Local Housing Authority’s current Allowances for Tenant Furnished Utilities and Other Services will be
used to determine the average cost of utilities ot the displacement site. If the area is not covered by a
Local Housing Authority, the schedule for a nearby and similar Housing Authority shall be used.

Heat HW Heater Stove Other Included in monthly rent

Electric d X O Choose an item.
Propane O o O O Choose an ftem,
Natural Gas I & O | Choose an item.
Fuel Ol O O O U Choose an item.
Water/sewage O | O A No

Trash pickup O L O \ ’ No

Other O ] O o}/ Choose an item.

Verification of Rent

ars length, if the tenant is providing a

The Agency will use economic rentff a tepant’s lease is
service in lieu of rent, or if the Agerjcy is una taty the fdeded data to verify rent.
Lease/Rental Agreement ! ) ceipts (3 qonisecutive months)
T
Copy attached Yes C he
Yes A ;\ /S5ign j

piesa Choose an Hem.
Signed and Dated ted Choase an ifem.
Monthly Rent Paid $850.00 h k’\\‘ / c[ thly Rent Paid $0.00
Other services provided in lieu of rent \
HUD Voucher: Type of Unit Monthly benefit  50.00 Attached \li!esg

By signing below, | certify that the above information relating to rent and utilities for the housing unit
Located at 883 Goddard Street, Zanesville, Ohio As set forth is true.

Owner/LandLord Tenant/Occupant

U.5.C. Title 18 Sec 1001 provides "Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United
States knowingly and willfully faisifies or makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes ar
uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry shall be
fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years or both.” Chapter 2913, Ohio Revised Code, provides
simjlar penalties for false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations




